CENTRE FOR INTERNATIONAL AFFAIRS
Anna University, Chennai 600 025, India

COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING GUINDY (CEG) CAMPUS

STUDENTS ADMITTED UNDER NRI/CIWGC/EN CATEGORY B.E. / B.TECH.

FEES STRUCTURE FOR THE YEAR 2017 — 2018

I. At the time of Admission (One Time Payment)

SIN Detail Regular
N0 ctalls Amount in Rupees
1. | Admission Fees 300
2. | Cost of Regulation & Syllabus Book 200
3 Prov_|_5|onal Certificate and Degree 1000
Certificate
Personality and Character
4 200
Development Programme
5. | Sports affiliation Fee 200
6. | Placement & Training Charges 1200
7. | NSS Fee 10
8. | YRC Special Camping/Activities 200
Valar Tamil Mandram Development
9. 50
Fund
10. | Identity Card (Smart Card) Fee 500
11. | Student Co-operative Society Fees 2000
Recognition, Registration &
12. Enrollment in Anna University 2500
Total 8360
II. Refundable Deposit (One Time Payment)
1. | Institutional Deposit 6000
2. | Library Deposit 3000
Total 9000
lll. Payable Every Semester
SI.No Details Amount in Rupees
1. | Computer Charges 500
2. | Lab.Contingency Charges 700
3. | Library Fee 500
4. | Educational Media Charges 200
5. | Internet Society Fee 200
University Cultural & Professional
6. . 100
Society Fee
7 Student Accident & Medical Relief 150
Fund
8. | Registration Fee 200
9. | Sports & Games Fee 100
10. | YRC / Army Flag Day Subscription 10
11, Industrial Visit (Every odd Semester 500
only)
Total 3160
Grand Total ( I+11+111) 20, 520 /-




Payment Mode : (Internet Banking / Debit Card / Credit Card / Dema nd Draft)

The payment can be made using Internet Banking*/ D  ebit Card* / Credit Card*.

Online Payment Date from :27.07.2017 to 04.08.2017

*Transaction charges for online payment, if any, s hould be borne by the
candidates.

The candidate wish to pay the fees in the form of Demand Draft , drawn in favour of
“The Director, Centre for International Affairs, An na University, Chennai” payable

at “Chennai” drawn from any Nationalised Banks of India.

. Procedure for paying semester fee through online using Internet Banking

Step 1: Go to https://www.annauniv.edu/cia/ International Affairs website
(Google Chrome is the preferred browser but all latest browsers are supported).

Step 2: Select (Click) “One time fees” on https://www.annauniv.edu/cia/

Step 3: Entre the Application Number, Date of Birth and Press Login button. The respective
students particulars will be displayed on the Webpage. If all the shown information
is correct then press “Pay Fees” .

Step 4:  After clicking Pay Fees, the user will be requested to select a bank for payment on
the Webpage and proceed to the respective banks website for payment (if internet
banking enter the login name, password and proceed).

Step 5: On successful completion of the transaction, the candidate can take a temporary
receipt of the payment for further reference. A signed copy of receipt will be
available in the same portal within 48 working hours.

Step 6: The signed receipt copy must be produced at the time of Admissions.

NOTE:

1. Transaction charges for online payment, if any, should be borne by the
candidates.



FEE STRUCTURE

INTERNATIONAL HOSTELS FOR FIRST SEMESTER
CEG / ACT Campuses

Anna University, Chennai - 600025
Hostel Fees & Deposits

Sl. No. PARTICULARS Indian Rupees
1. ONE TIME FEE DURING ADMISSION
A. | Admission Fee 5000/-
B. | Caution deposit (refundable) 15000/-
2. PAYABLE EVERY SEMESTER (REVISED EVERY SEMESTER)
A. | Room Rent 6000/-
B. | Water Charges 4500/-
C. | Hostel Amenities & Appliances charges 4000/-
D. | Equipment Maintenance 2500/-
E. | Electricity Charges (General) 4500/-
F. | Electricity Charges for AC at actuals
G. | House Keeping Charges 10000/-
H. | Block Maintenance Charges 3000/-
I. | Approximate Boarding Charges 42000/-
TOTAL 96,500/-

Demand Draft should be drawn in favour of “The Executive Warden, International
Hostels, Anna University, Chennai” payable at “Chennai” drawn from any
Nationalised Banks of India.

Date :06.08.2017 Venue : INTER NATIONAL HOSTELS
CEG Campus

BRANCH TIME

All Branches 11.30 AM




THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS IN ORIGINAL AND PHOTOCOPIES SHOULD BE
PRODUCED AT THE TIME OF ADMISSION WITHOUT FAIL

1. | Provisional Allotment Order. 3 Photocopies  [Original

Original

2. | Counselling Call Letter 3 Photocopies (in office file)

Qualifying Mark sheet of the candidate.
(HSC or equivalent .If the grades are

3. | produced, Certificates showing marks | 3 Photocopies (Original
equivalent to grades should also be
CIWGC / submitted)
NRI/FN_ 4. | S.S.L.C./ Equivalent Certificate. 3 Photocopies  [Original
Categories 5 School Transfer Certificate / Migration 3 Photocopies
" | Certificate (from the last studied Institution) . P
6. Condupt Certificate (from the last studied 3 Photocopies  [Original
Institution)
7. | Medical Fitness Certificate. 2 Photocopies  Original
8. | Passport size photograph. 6 Photos
9. | Stamp Size Photograph. 3 Photos
Note:

The admitted candidates should directly report to the Dean , College of Engineering
Guindy Campus, as per the schedule given below:

Date :06.08.2017 Venue : TAG Auditorium
(Mechanical Department, CEG Campus)

BRANCH TIME

All Branches 9.30 AM

Classes Commence from 09.08.2017

e chon

DIRECTOR
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....... b COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING GUINDY %

@ ANNA UNIVERSITY :: CHENNAI - 600 025.

DEAN.CEGC
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Dated :.2).07.2017

ORIENTATION PROGRAMME

INFORMATION REGARDING ORIENTATION PROGRAMME TO THE STUDENTS

ADMITTED IN THE FIRST SEMESTER B.E/B.Tech. (FT) PROGRAMME 2017-2018

The students admitted to FIRST semester Full-Time of B.E/B.Tech programmes of CEGC
is directed to report for Orientation Programme during 07.08.2017 and 08.08.2017 on 09.30 a.m

atVivekananda Auditorium, CEG, Anna University as per the following schedule

Students will be addressed by the Registrar, Dean and officers of the University during the
programme. The students are advised to note down their respective class rooms and batches

displayed in the notice board (Main Red Building) as well as in the Website of CEG.

SI.No. Dale Time Schedule

Welcome address by the Dean, CEG

Address by the Registrar, Anna University, Chennai

Address by the Director, Academic Courses

Address by the Respective HOD's

10.00 Address by the Director, KDC
PP 8M | Address by the Director, RCC

07.08.2017 Address by the Director, Central Library

(Monday) Address by the Director, Centre for University & Industrial

Collaboration

C(RN|@|G|A~|w|N|=

Address by the Nodal Officer, SC/ST Cell

Students walk through Campus with Class Advisor -
2.00 p.m | Incharge
Parents Meet @ Vivekananda Auditorium

—
=

Address by Alumni members about the Pride of being a

1. 9.30 a.m. Guilndiati.

Dr.Ranjani Parthasarathy Speech - Jeevan Vidya

08.08.2017 | 10.30 a.m.. Speech (How to Live - sumpsiluisd umnius Guids)

(Tuesday) Address by the Chairman Sports Board

1.30 p.m.. [Address by the NSS, NSO, YRC & NCC Coordinators.

Students Club Enrollment
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